building or any enclose projection thereof nearest street. 

40. Bulk Stations: Distributing stations, commonly known as bulk or tank stations, used for the 
storage and distribution of flammable liquids or liquefied petroleum products, where the 
aggregate capacity of all storage tanks is more than twelve thousand (12,000) gallons. 

41. Business: Engagement in the purchase, sale, barter, or exchange of goods, wares, merchandise 
or service or the maintenance or operation of offices or recreational or amusement enterprises.   

42. Carport: A roofed structure providing space for the parking of motor vehicles and enclosed on